

CAUSE NO. DC-16-03561

KALLE MCWHORTER and Prestigious Pets, LLC,	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
	§	
PLAINTIFFS,	§	
	§	
V.	§	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	
ROBERT DUCHOUQUETTE and MICHELLE DUCHOUQUETTE	§	
	§	
DEFENDANTS.	§	160th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

**DEFENDANTS' APPLICATION FOR FEES, COSTS, EXPENSES, AND SANCTIONS
IN CONNECTION WITH TCPA MOTION TO DISMISS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction and Background 1

II. Attorney’s Fees, Costs, Expenses, and Sanctions Sought..... 2

III. Evidence in Support..... 3

IV. Arguments and Authorities..... 3

A. The Duchouquettes are entitled to recover all attorney’s fees attributable to their defense against the Plaintiffs’ entire campaign of litigation. 4

1. The Duchouquettes are entitled to recover \$166,302.15 in attorney’s fees attributable to their representation by Public Citizen Litigation Group and Thompson & Knight in this Court.4

2. The Duchouquettes are entitled to recover \$10,415.47 in attorney’s fees charged by CCSB in the Justice Court Lawsuit because it and this lawsuit constitute the same “legal action.” 10

B. The Duchouquettes are entitled to recover \$1,738.63 in court costs and other expenses attributable to their defense of this litigation. 12

C. The Duchouquettes are entitled to an award of significant sanctions because such sanctions are necessary to deter Plaintiffs from bringing similar suits in the future..... 13

1. An award of sanctions equal to the minimum amount of damages sought in Plaintiffs’ Original Petition is appropriate..... 14

2. In the alternative, a sanction equal to the amount of attorney’s fees attributable to the Duchouquettes’ defense, or equal to the value of legal work expended on their behalf, is an appropriate award..... 16

V. CONCLUSION AND PRAYER 16

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Am. Flood Research, Inc. v. Jones</i> , 192 S.W.3d 581 (Tex. 2006).....	13
<i>Am. Heritage Capital, LP v. Gonzalez</i> , 436 S.W.3d 865 (Tex. App.—Dallas 2014, no pet.).....	10, 13, 14, 16
<i>Arthur Andersen & Co. v. Perry Equipment Corp.</i> , 945 S.W.2d 812 (Tex. 1997).....	9, 12
<i>Brown v. Comm’n for Lawyer Discipline</i> , 980 S.W.2d 675 (Tex. App.—San Antonio 1998, no pet.).....	5
<i>Cruz in Sullivan v. Abraham</i> , 488 S.W.3d 294 (Tex. 2016).....	5
<i>Dallas Court of Appeals in Cruz v. Van Sickle</i> , 452 S.W.3d 503 (Tex. App. – Dallas 2014, pet denied).....	5, 6, 7
<i>Garza v. Allied Fin. Co.</i> , 566 S.W.2d 57 (Tex. Civ. App.—Corpus Christi 1978, writ ref’d n.r.e.).....	5
<i>Jaster v. Comet II Const., Inc.</i> , 438 S.W.3d 556 (Tex. 2014).....	11
<i>Kinney v. BCG Attorney Search, Inc.</i> , No. 03-12-00579-CV, 2014 WL 1432012 (Tex. App.—Austin Apr. 11, 2014, pet. denied).....	13, 14, 15
<i>Mart Stores v. Davis</i> , 979 S.W.2d 30 (Tex. App.—Austin 1998, pet. denied).....	15
<i>O’Carolan v. Hopper</i> , 414 S.W.3d 288 (Tex. App.—Austin 2013, no pet.).....	5
<i>Prestigious Pets v. Tatiana Narvaez</i> , No. 15-00600-H, Justice Court, Precinct 1, Place 1, Dallas County (filed Dec. 14, 2015).....	15
<i>Sloan v. Owners Ass’n Of Westfield, Inc.</i> , 167 S.W.3d 401 (Tex. App.—San Antonio 2005, no pet.).....	4
<i>Sullivan v. Abraham</i> , 488 S.W.3d 294 (Tex. 2016).....	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

Tex. Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code § 27.001(6).....	10
Tex. Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code § 27.009(a)(1).....	2, 4
Tex. Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code § 27.009(a)(2).....	4, 13, 14
